Registered Developers Discount PriceList - October 1994

Product Product code RRP RRP Dev Price Dev Price
£exc VAT £inc VAT £excVAT  £inc VAT
Acorn Risc PC600 range of computers
Risc PC600 2MB HD210 with 14" multiscan monitor ACB15/AKF60 1,299.001,526.33 1,052.19 1,236.32
Risc PC600 2MB HD210 with 17" multiscan monitor ACB15/AKF85 1,699.001,996.33 1,376.19 1,617.02
Risc PC600 5MB HD210 with 14" multiscan monitor ACB25/AKF60 1,449.001,702.58 1,173.69 1,379.09
Risc PC600 5MB HD210 with 17" multiscan monitor ACB25/AKF85 1,849.002,172.57 1,497.69 1,759.79
Risc PC600 9 MB HD420 with 14" multiscan monitor ACB45/AKF60 1,749.002,055.07 1,416.69 1,664.61
Risc PC600 9MB HD420 with 17" multiscan monitor ACB45/AKF85 2,149.002,525.07 1,740.69 2,045.31
Risc PC600 5MB CD ACB28 1,398.001,642.65 1,132.38 1,330.55
Risc PC600 9MB CD ACB48 1,698.001,995.15 1,375.38 1,616.07

All the above pricesinclude 3-year on-site service/extended warranty. Neither computers nor extended warranty are available separately under the
Developers' Discount Scheme. For over seas Developer s shipping and insurance costs areincluded. ACB15 has 2M B DRAM, ACB25 has4MB
DRAM plus IMB VRAM and ACB45 has 8V B DRAM and 1M B VRAM. Developer swishing to purchase an ACB25 or ACB45 and have a
computer with 2MB VRAM will either need to dispose of the IMB card and purchase a 2M B upgradeto replaceit or have their IMB card
upgraded by athird party.

Monitorsfor Risc PC

14" multiscan monitor AKF60 250.00 293.75 202.50 237.94
17" multiscan monitor AKF85 650.00 763.75 526.50 618.64
Hard disc and other upgradesfor Risc PC
2MB VRAM ACA21 199.00 233.82 161.19 189.40
Case upgrade only for ACB15 and ACB25 ACMO1 99.00 116.33 80.19 94.22
Risc PC 210MB IDE hard drive upgrade ACD20 199.00 233.82 161.19 189.40
Risc PC 420MB IDE hard drive upgrade ACD30 299.00 351.32 242.19 284.57
3001 CD ROM Drive for Risc PC ACDO1 199.00 233.82 161.19 189.40
Networking for Risc PC
Ethernet network interface card AEH61 99.00 116.33 80.19 94.22
Econet network interface card AEH60 49.00 57.58 39.69 46.64
Acorn Access for Risc PC AEH73 119.00 139.82 96.39 113.26
Acorn Pocket Book
Acorn Pocket Book with | year hot line support AHBO3/TSA38 169.95 199.69 137.66 161.75
Acorn Pocket Book |1 (256K) AHBO05 229.74 269.94 186.09 218.66
Acorn Pocket Book 11 (512K) AHBO06 280.81 329.95 227.46 267.26
A-Link AHA30 4251 49.95 33.16 38.96
128K RAM Disc AHA20 42.51 49.95 33.16 38.96
256K Flash Disc AHA21 46.77 54.95 36.48 42.86
512K Flash Disc AHA22 76.55 89.95 62.01 72.86
OPL Editor AHA41 59.53 69.95 46.43 54.56
Mains Adaptor AHA35 12.72 14.95 9.92 11.66
Acorn Schedule AHA42 16.98 19.95 13.24 15.56
Acorn Plotter AHA44 29.95 35.19 23.36 27.45

Acorn®

Page 1 PTO




Acorn Archimedes range of computers

A3010 Action Pack AGB50/TSA33
A3020 HD computer AGB23/TSA34
A4000 2MB HD computer AGC40/TSA34
A4 AMB HD60 System AKB66/TSA41

382.08
918.57
943.79

1,821.93

448.94
1,079.32
1,108.95

2,140.77

281.26
696.09
715.76
1377.22

330.49
817.90
841.02
1,618.23

The above computer systemsare sold to UK Developer s with three-year on-site service/extended warranty (TSAnn). Neither computersnor T. productsare
available separately to UK Registered Developers. For over seas Devloper s shipping and insurance costs are included.

Peripherals and upgrades

Acorn medium-res multiscan monitor

Acorn high-res multiscan Monitor

Acorn Multimedia Expansion Unit

SCSI Exp card intended for use with MEU (single width podul€)
SCSI Exp card intended for use with MEU (mini podul€)

1IMB RAM Upgrade for A3010/A3020/A4000

4MB RAM Upgrade for A540 or R260

2MB RAM Upgrade for A5000

2MB RAM Upgrade for A3020/A4000/A4

FPA10 Floating Point Accelerator Upgrade

SCSI Mark 3 Expansion Card (cable required for use with MEU)

SCSI/CDFS ROM Upgrade Kit v 2.2
Hardware Upgrade Kit (R140, 300 Series and 440)
Single User Software Upgrade Kit - Special Offer

Softwar e and documentation

PC Soft

Desktop C

Desktop Assembler

Replay Starter Kit (CD-ROM and HD disc)
Risc PC Programmer's Reference Manual vol 5
RISC OS 3 Programmer's Refercnce Manual
A3000/A4000 Technical Reference Manual
BBC A3000 Technical Reference Manual
A5000 Technical Reference Manual

Risc PC Technical Reference Manual (available late QTR4 '94)
A4 Technical Reference Manual

RISC OS Style Guide, Release 2

Technical Publications Style Guide

BBC BASIC Reference Manual

Econet Design and Installation Guide

Networking

Ethernet 111 Expansion Card

Acorn Access for A3020/A4000

Acorn Access for A5000

Acorn Access for A3000

TCP/IP Protocol Suite Site Licence Release 2
TCP/IP Protocol Suite Single User Release 2
AUN/Level 4 Fileserver - Release 3

Econet Socket Kit

Econet 100m cable

Econet Starter Kit

Econet Bridge
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AKF52
AKF50
CAO50
CAO06
CAO08
AGA1l
AKAB80
ALA20
ALAGO
ALA23
AKA32

AKAS35
ALA32
ALA31

AKAT70
SKB75
SKB76
SKB82
ACJX05
AKJO3
AGJ03
AKJ75
ALJ12
ACI2
ALJ22
AKJ21
AKJ7
AKJ20
AED22

AEH54
AEH71

AEH70
AEHT72
AESA43
AESA8
AES50
AEH31
AEH17
AEH51

AEH32

21277
318.29
499.00
100.00
100.00

49.00
254.47
129.00

99.00

99.00
250.00

34.95
25.53
41.70

99.00
229.00
149.00

34.95

29.95

99.00

29.95

29.95

65.00

29.95

65.00

9.95

14.95

19.95

20.00

149.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
399.00

99.00
399.00

29.00

99.00
137.00

245,00

250.00
373.99
586.33
117.50
117.50

57.58
299.00
151.57
116.33
116.33
293.75

41.07
30.00
49.00

116.33
269.07
175.07
41.07
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

175.07
170.37

170.37
170.37
468.82
116.33
468.82

34.08
116.33
160.97

287.87

170.22
270.55
449.10
85.00
85.00
38.22
206.12
101.91
79.20
80.19
197.50

2831
20.17
32.94

78.21
137.40
89.40
20.97
17.97
78.21
23.66
23.66
51.35
23.66
51.35
7.86
9.95
15.76
12.00

117.71
114.55
114.55
114.55
315.21

78.21
315.21

2291

78.21
108.23

193.55

200.00
317.89
527.69
99.87
99.87
44,91
24219
119.74
93.06
94.22
232.06

33.26
23.70
38.71

91.90
161.44
105.05

24.64

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

138.31
134.60
134.60
134.60
370.37

91.90
370.37

26.92

91.90
127.17

227.42
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Items available for Reqgistered Developersonly £exc VAT £inc VAT

Acorn Access ROM (to upgrade an existing Ethernet 111 card) 10.00 11.75
10 0 Blanking panels for expansion cards 60.00 70.50
100 T-pieces for expansion cards 40.00 47.00

Reqistered Developers' discount purchasing scheme for Acorn hardwar e and development software

Registered Developers may purchase Acorn products at a discount for development purposes. Any items
purchased are supplied on the understanding that they are not for resale.

Items on pages one and two of this price list are supplied from the Acorn warehouse. Developer-only items
on page three are supplied by Developer Support. Registered Developers are asked to send separate payment
for Developer-only items.

Procedure:

Written orders (each accompanied by payment) should be submitted to Developer Support, Acorn
ComputersLtd, Acorn House, Vision Park, Histon, Cambridge, CB4 4AE

* Cheques should be made payable to Acorn Computers Ltd.
* Minimum order charge £100
* Y our Registered Developer number must be quoted on all orders NB: NB:

cheques are not cashed until orders are fulfilled or part-shipment occurs.

Where a computer system includes extended warranty provision this applies to UK Developers only. For
overseas Developers shipping and insurance is included.

If there are items which appear in Acorn's Retail Price List but not in the Developers Discount Price List
and which you require, please contact Developer Support for a Developer price.
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