Registered Developers' Discount Price List - October 1994

Product	Product code	RRP £ exc VAT	RRP £ inc VAT	Dev Price £ exc VAT	Dev Price £ inc VAT
Acorn Risc PC600 range of computers					
Risc PC600 2MB HD210 with 14" multiscan monitor	ACB15/AKF60	1,299.001	,526.33	1,052.19	1,236.32
Risc PC600 2MB HD210 with 17" multiscan monitor	ACB15/AKF85	1,699.001	,996.33	1,376.19	1,617.02
Risc PC600 5MB HD210 with 14" multiscan monitor	ACB25/AKF60	1,449.001	,702.58	1,173.69	1,379.09
Risc PC600 5MB HD210 with 17" multiscan monitor	ACB25/AKF85	1,849.002	.,172.57	1,497.69	1,759.79
Risc PC600 9 MB HD420 with 14" multiscan monitor	ACB45/AKF60	1,749.002	2,055.07	1,416.69	1,664.61
Risc PC600 9MB HD420 with 17" multiscan monitor	ACB45/AKF85	2,149.002	,525.07	1,740.69	2,045.31
Risc PC600 5MB CD	ACB28	1,398.001	,642.65	1,132.38	1,330.55
Risc PC600 9MB CD	ACB48	1,698.001	,995.15	1,375.38	1,616.07

All the above prices include 3-year on-site service/extended warranty. Neither computers nor extended warranty are available separately under the Developers' Discount Scheme. For overseas Developers shipping and insurance costs are included. ACB15 has 2MB DRAM, ACB25 has 4MB DRAM plus 1MB VRAM and ACB45 has 8MB DRAM and 1MB VRAM. Developers wishing to purchase an ACB25 or ACB45 and have a computer with 2MB VRAM will either need to dispose of the 1MB card and purchase a 2MB upgrade to replace it or have their 1MB card upgraded by a third party.

Monitors	for	Risc PC	

Month of S Jor Misc T C					
14" multiscan monitor	AKF60	250.00	293.75	202.50	237.94
17" multiscan monitor	AKF85	650.00	763.75	526.50	618.64
Hard disc and other upgrades for Risc PC					
2MB VRAM	ACA21	199.00	233.82	161.19	189.40
Case upgrade only for ACB15 and ACB25	ACM01	99.00	116.33	80.19	94.22
Risc PC 210MB IDE hard drive upgrade	ACD20	199.00	233.82	161.19	189.40
Risc PC 420MB IDE hard drive upgrade	ACD30	299.00	351.32	242.19	284.57
300I CD ROM Drive for Risc PC	ACD01	199.00	233.82	161.19	189.40
Networking for Risc PC					
Ethernet network interface card	AEH61	99.00	116.33	80.19	94.22
Econet network interface card	AEH60	49.00	57.58	39.69	46.64
Acorn Access for Risc PC	AEH73	119.00	139.82	96.39	113.26
Acorn Pocket Book					
Acorn Pocket Book with 1 year hot line support	AHB03/TSA38	169.95	199.69	137.66	161.75
Acorn Pocket Book II (256K)	AHB05	229.74	269.94	186.09	218.66
Acorn Pocket Book II (512K)	AHB06	280.81	329.95	227.46	267.26
A-Link	AHA30	42.51	49.95	33.16	38.96
128K RAM Disc	AHA20	42.51	49.95	33.16	38.96
256K Flash Disc	AHA21	46.77	54.95	36.48	42.86
512K Flash Disc	AHA22	76.55	89.95	62.01	72.86
OPL Editor	AHA41	59.53	69.95	46.43	54.56
Mains Adaptor	AHA35	12.72	14.95	9.92	11.66
Acorn Schedule	AHA42	16.98	19.95	13.24	15.56
Acorn Plotter	AHA44	29.95	35.19	23.36	27.45



Acorn Archimedes range of computers

A3010 Action Pack	AGB50/TSA33	382.08	448.94	281.26	330.49
A3020 HD computer	AGB23/TSA34	918.57	1,079.32	696.09	817.90
A4000 2MB HD computer	AGC40/TSA34	943.79	1,108.95	715.76	841.02
A4 4MB HD60 System	AKB66/TSA41	1,821.93	2,140.77	1377.22	1,618.23

The above computer systems are sold to UK Developers with three-year on-site service/extended warranty (TSAnn). Neither computers nor T. products are available separately to UK Registered Developers. For overseas Devlopers shipping and insurance costs are included.

Peripherals and upgrades

Acorn medium-res multiscan monitor	AKF52	212.77	250.00	170.22	200.00
Acorn high-res multiscan Monitor	AKF50	318.29	373.99	270.55	317.89
Acorn Multimedia Expansion Unit	CAO50	499.00	586.33	449.10	527.69
SCSI Exp card intended for use with MEU (single width podule)	CAO06	100.00	117.50	85.00	99.87
SCSI Exp card intended for use with MEU (mini podule)	CAO08	100.00	117.50	85.00	99.87
1MB RAM Upgrade for A3010/A3020/A4000	AGA11	49.00	57.58	38.22	44.91
4MB RAM Upgrade for A540 or R260	AKA80	254.47	299.00	206.12	242.19
2MB RAM Upgrade for A5000	ALA20	129.00	151.57	101.91	119.74
2MB RAM Upgrade for A3020/A4000/A4	ALA60	99.00	116.33	79.20	93.06
FPA10 Floating Point Accelerator Upgrade	ALA23	99.00	116.33	80.19	94.22
SCSI Mark 3 Expansion Card (cable required for use with MEU)	AKA32	250.00	293.75	197.50	232.06
SCSI/CDFS ROM Upgrade Kit v 2.2	AKA35	34.95	41.07	28.31	33.26
Hardware Upgrade Kit (R140, 300 Series and 440)	ALA32	25.53	30.00	20.17	23.70
Single User Software Upgrade Kit - Special Offer	ALA31	41.70	49.00	32.94	38.71

Software and documentation

PC Soft	AKA70	99.00	116.33	78.21	91.90
Desktop C	SKB75	229.00	269.07	137.40	161.44
Desktop Assembler	SKB76	149.00	175.07	89.40	105.05
Replay Starter Kit (CD-ROM and HD disc)	SKB82	34.95	41.07	20.97	24.64
Risc PC Programmer's Reference Manual vol 5	ACJ05	29.95	N/A	17.97	N/A
RISC OS 3 Programmer's Reference Manual	AKJ03	99.00	N/A	78.21	N/A
A3000/A4000 Technical Reference Manual	AGJ03	29.95	N/A	23.66	N/A
BBC A3000 Technical Reference Manual	AKJ75	29.95	N/A	23.66	N/A
A5000 Technical Reference Manual	ALJ12	65.00	N/A	51.35	N/A
Risc PC Technical Reference Manual (available late QTR4 '94)	ACJ12	29.95	N/A	23.66	N/A
A4 Technical Reference Manual	ALJ22	65.00	N/A	51.35	N/A
RISC OS Style Guide, Release 2	AKJ21	9.95	N/A	7.86	N/A
Technical Publications Style Guide	AKJ17	14.95	N/A	9.95	N/A
BBC BASIC Reference Manual	AKJ20	19.95	N/A	15.76	N/A
Econet Design and Installation Guide	AED22	20.00	N/A	12.00	N/A

Networking

1100 W OF RUILS					
Ethernet III Expansion Card	AEH54	149.00	175.07	117.71	138.31
Acorn Access for A3020/A4000	AEH71	145.00	170.37	114.55	134.60
Acorn Access for A5000	AEH70	145.00	170.37	114.55	134.60
Acorn Access for A3000	AEH72	145.00	170.37	114.55	134.60
TCP/IP Protocol Suite Site Licence Release 2	AES43	399.00	468.82	315.21	370.37
TCP/IP Protocol Suite Single User Release 2	AES48	99.00	116.33	78.21	91.90
AUN/Level 4 Fileserver - Release 3	AES50	399.00	468.82	315.21	370.37
Econet Socket Kit	AEH31	29.00	34.08	22.91	26.92
Econet 100m cable	AEH17	99.00	116.33	78.21	91.90
Econet Starter Kit	AEH51	137.00	160.97	108.23	127.17
Econet Bridge	AEH32	245.00	287.87	193.55	227.42

Page 2

Items available for Registered Developers only	£ exc VAT	\pounds inc VAT
Acorn Access ROM (to upgrade an existing Ethernet III card)	10.00	11.75
10 0 Blanking panels for expansion cards	60.00	70.50
100 T-pieces for expansion cards	40.00	47.00

Registered Developers' discount purchasing scheme for Acorn hardware and development software

Registered Developers may purchase Acorn products at a discount for development purposes. Any items purchased are supplied on the understanding that they are not for resale.

Items on pages one and two of this price list are supplied from the Acorn warehouse. Developer-only items on page three are supplied by Developer Support. Registered Developers are asked to send separate payment for Developer-only items.

Procedure:

Written orders (each accompanied by payment) should be submitted to **Developer Support**, **Acorn Computers Ltd**, **Acorn House**, **Vision Park**, **Histon**, **Cambridge**, **CB4 4AE**

- Cheques should be made payable to Acorn Computers Ltd.
- Minimum order charge £100
- Your Registered Developer number **must** be quoted on all orders NB: NB:

cheques are not cashed until orders are fulfilled or part-shipment occurs.

Where a computer system includes extended warranty provision this applies to UK Developers only. For overseas Developers shipping and insurance is included.

If there are items which appear in Acorn's Retail Price List but not in the Developers' Discount Price List and which you require, please contact Developer Support for a Developer price.

